



NORFOLK
CONSTABULARY
Our Priority is You

January 2016

Freedom of Information Request Reference N°: FOI 000025/16

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 4th January 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 The number of members of the public paid compensation for wrongful arrest/detention by your officers. Please provide this as an annual breakdown since 2010.
- 2 The cumulative amount in compensation paid to members of the public for wrongful arrest/detention by your officers. Please provide this as an annual breakdown since 2010.
- 3 The value of the largest compensation payment made to a member of the public for wrongful arrest/detection by your officers. Please provide this as an annual breakdown since 2010.
- 4 The number of members of the public paid compensation after being injured by a police dog. Please provide this as an annual breakdown since 2010.
- 5 The cumulative amount in compensation paid to members of the public after being injured by a police dog. Please provide this as an annual breakdown since 2010.
- 6 The value of the largest compensation payment made to a member of the public after being injured by a police dog. Please provide this as an annual breakdown since 2010.

For the sake of clarity, "wrongful" means any arrest/detention not conducted in accordance with current legislation or regulations; "your police force" means the police force receiving this request for information; "member of the public" means any person not employed by your police force; "your officers" means anyone employed by your police force as a sworn constable or PCSO..

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Q1-3

Public Liability Claims - Members of the Public

Year Claim Received	Details	Damages Paid
2015		
	Nil Return	
2014		
1	Unlawful Imprisonment/Wrongful Arrest	£10,500.00
2	Unlawful Imprisonment/Wrongful Arrest	£2,500.00
3	Unlawful Imprisonment/Wrongful Arrest	£1,000.00
4	Unlawful Imprisonment/Wrongful Arrest	£3,000.00
2013		
	Nil Return	
2012		
1	Unlawful Imprisonment/Wrongful Arrest	£750.00
2	Unlawful Imprisonment/Wrongful Arrest	£5,100.00
2011		
1	Unlawful Imprisonment/Wrongful Arrest	£1,000.00
2	Unlawful Imprisonment/Wrongful Arrest	£1,250.00
2010		
1	Unlawful Imprisonment/Wrongful Arrest	£750.00
2	Unlawful Imprisonment/Wrongful Arrest	£1,000.00

Q4-6 No compensation has been paid, therefore no information is held in respect of these parts of your request.